
 

 

A1A1CR53-2018 

1 

 

Amendment 1 to Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 53-2018 

 

BY:  Chairperson at the request     Legislative Day No. 6 

 of the County Executive     Date: May 31, 2018 

   

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment 1 

 

 (This amendment makes a technical correction in the School Construction Restricted 

Fund to correct a math error.)  

 

 

On page 1, in line 7, strike “$266,962,771” and substitute “$268,332,771”.  1 

 2 

On page 1, in line 15, strike “$65,099,000” and substitute “$65,069,000”. 3 

 4 

On page 1, in line 17, strike “$268,362,771” and substitute “$268,332,771”. 5 

 6 

On page 1, in line 19, strike “$1,192,847,720” and substitute “$1,192,817,720”. 7 


